Alliance Memory Inc.
12815 NE 124th St., Suite D, Kirkland, WA 98034 USA
Tel: +1(425)898-4456
Fax +1(425)896-8628
PRODUCT CHANGE NOTICE SLS-0009 REVISION*A                                                            31 August 2015
Product Change Notification (PCN)
Date: 4 January 2021                 PCN TRACKING NO: PCN# 20210104/SM
Subject: Product Change Notification (PCN) for Alliance 2G DDR3 ‘B’ DIE SDRAMs
Description of Change:  Product will only be offered in ‘C’ die option
Reason for Change  Wafer die shrink from 30nm & 38nm to
25nm process technology
Traceability, Guidelines
(lot, date code, markings, shipment date)
Traceable through marketing part number
Datasheet
‘C’ dies part alternatives already on website and can be found
at  https://www.alliancememory.com/products/double-data-
rate-3-ddr3/
 Summary of Alternative between
‘B’ dies and ‘C’ die
See table 1 Below
Table 1 - 2Gb DDR3
Density   Organization  Alliance Part Number   Alliance Alternative Part Number to use
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3B-12BCN AS4C128M16D3C-93BCN
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3B-12BCNTR AS4C128M16D3C-93BCNTR
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3LB-12BCN AS4C128M16D3LC-12BCN
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3LB-12BCNTR AS4C128M16D3LC-12BCNTR
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3LB-12BIN AS4C128M16D3LC-12BIN
2Gb 128M x 16 AS4C128M16D3LB-12BINTR AS4C128M16D3LC-12BINTR
2Gb 128M x 16 NEW OPTION - AUTOMOTIVE AS4C128M16D3LC-12BAN
2Gb 128M x 16 NEW OPTION - AUTOMOTIVE AS4C128M16D3LC-12BANTR
2Gb 256M x 8 AS4C256M8D3LB-12BCN AS4C256M8D3LC-12BCN
2Gb 256M x 8 AS4C256M8D3LB-12BCNTR AS4C256M8D3LC-12BCNTR
2Gb 256M x 8 AS4C256M8D3LB-12BIN AS4C256M8D3LC-12BIN
2Gb 256M x 8 AS4C256M8D3LB-12BINTR AS4C256M8D3LC-12BINTR
2Gb 256M x 8 NEW OPTION - AUTOMOTIVE AS4C256M8D3LC-12BAN
2Gb 256M x 8 NEW OPTION - AUTOMOTIVE AS4C256M8D3LC-12BANTR
Last Time Buy Date: June 30th, 2021
Last Time Ship Date: September 30th, 2021
Sample Availability Date for ‘C’ die parts Existing - Parts already in Production
PCN Effective Date January 04, 2021